
Windsor, Ont.,
police chief
made racist
comments,
internal
investigation
finds.
Read more:
https://shorturl.at/CNkbV
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Deputies Approve
Secondary Laws on
Transparency and
Personal Data Protection.
Read  more: https://shorturl.at/jHIWU
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Ethics & Compliance
Summit notebook:
When it comes to trust,
make sure to verify.
Read more: https://shorturl.at/jCwIp

Argentina:
Glaciers
Threatened by
Mining
Projects.

Read more: https://shorturl.at/iepLK

New Social
Security anti-
fraud rule will
force more
people to visit
agency offices.

Read more:
https://shorturl.at/ueBa3
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On March 20, 2025, the Chamber of Deputies
approved a reform to the Personal Data
Protection Law. This reform includes the
enactment of new laws on transparency and
personal data protection.

The reform also amends Article 37, Section XV of
the Organic Law of the Federal Public
Administration. This grants the Secretariat of Anti-
Corruption and Good Governance authority
over transparency and personal data protection. 
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